Northwest Suburban Conference Nordic Skiing Championships

Place

Place

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

31-Jan-07

Boys Team Scores

1 Elk River/Zimmerman

2 Osseo

3 Coon Rapids
4 Andover

5 Champlin Park
6 Anoka

7 Maple Grove

8 Park Center

9 Blaine

Boys Pursuit

1 Joe Dubay

2 Jeremy Hecker
3 Josh Letofsky

4 Spencer Wigmore
5 Eric Volk

6 Jake Nelson

7 Grant Dornfeld

8 Kevin Clark

9 Micheal Lyrenmann
0 Andy Gerst

1 Blaze Fugina

2 Blake Gust

3 Daniel Nelson

4 Jacob Gifford
5lan McHale

6 Brett LaPlante

7 Andy Jones

8 Colton Mehrhof
9 Eric Boyles

0 Jacob Stevens

1 Matt Entinger

2 Adam Johnson
3 Tim Jackels

4 Nick Hess

5 Kory Freeberg

6 Joe Campbell

7 William Risse

8 Chris Mottaz

9 Brian Fergus

0 Danny Bucher

1 Mike Nielsen

2 Andrew Swanson
3 Brian Shoenrock

Classic

Skate
515

497.5
511.5

503

531
515
490
472

421 415.5

396
371
354

1156.5

Grade

School

434
383
355
129

10 CnRpds

10 Andvr
12 Osseo
12 EIKRv
10 EIKRv

12 CnRpds

12 MpIGr
11 Andvr
12 EIKRv
12 Osseo
12 Andvr
10 Andvr
11 Ch Pk
11 Osseo

11 CnRpds

12 EIkRv
12 Ch Pk

12 CnRpds

11 Anoka
11 EIKRv
12 Osseo
12 Ch Pk
11 MpIGr
11 Anoka
11 Osseo

12 CnRpds

11 PkCtr
12 MpIGr

9 EIkRv
11 Osseo
11 Osseo

11 CnRpds

11 Osseo

Total
1046
1012.5
1001.5
975
836.5
830
754
709
2445

Classic
0:13:13
0:13:42
0:14:28
0:14:35
0:14:51
0:14:53
0:14:33
0:14:39
0:15:25
0:15:18
0:15:16
0:15:09
0:15:13
0:15:50
0:15:10
0:15:40
0:15:44
0:15:46
0:15:57
0:15:34
0:15:30
0:15:38
0:15:46
0:15:53
0:16:11
0:16:09
0:15:56
0:16:11
0:16:16
0:16:04
0:16:30
0:16:05
0:16:31

Baker Park

Skate
0:12:46
0:13:35
0:13:35
0:13:42
0:14:16
0:14:22
0:14:50
0:14:44
0:14:15
0:14:31
0:14:33
0:14:46
0:14:42
0:14:05
0:14:49
0:14:19
0:14:16
0:14:17
0:14:07
0:14:34
0:14:38
0:14:53
0:14:45
0:14:56
0:14:45
0:14:50
0:15:09
0:14:59
0:14:58
0:15:33
0:15:19
0:15:52
0:15:29

Reserve

Total
0:25:59
0:27:17
0:28:03
0:28:17
0:29:07
0:29:15
0:29:23
0:29:23
0:29:40
0:29:49
0:29:49
0:29:55
0:29:55
0:29:55
0:29:59
0:29:59
0:30:00
0:30:03
0:30:04
0:30:08
0:30:08
0:30:31
0:30:31
0:30:49
0:30:56
0:30:59
0:31:05
0:31:10
0:31:14
0:31:37
0:31:49
0:31:57
0:32:00



34 Ricardo Cuellar
35 Benjamin Hoegh
36 Brandon Nicholas
37 Erik lvens

38 Robert Nelson
39 Adam Hockert
40 Jeff Hoernemann
41 Nate Wallace

42 Josh Demorett
43 Erik Swanson

44 Jim Linn

45 Sean Kildahl

46 Donald Warneke
47 Morgan Wigmore
48 Brian Quigley

49 Adam Varney

50 Abe Peterson

51 Michael Norman
52 Matt Jackels

53 Josh Fread

54 Anthony Nowak
55 Alex Fridgen

56 Aaron Handorff
57 Scott Jones

58 Adam Larson

59 Jason Phan

60 Nick Bocovich

61 Keegan McMahon
62 Tim O'Grady

63 Jordan Graen

64 Zach Dickhausen
65 Adrian Kipp

66 Adam Benson

67 John Wessling
68 Derek Murphey
69 Tom Rehling

70 Per Lundmark

71 Tommy Gibson
72 Taylor Gerdes

73 Jordan Fladland
74 Christopher Anderson
75 Isaac Sanborn
76 Eric Lehnen

77 Brian Ploehn

78 John Neumann
79 Jonathan Zarling
80 Thomas Smieja
81 Matt Ziebol

82 Bret Johnson

83 Andy Grengs

11 Anoka
12 Andvr
11 Anoka
11 Ch Pk
11 PkCtr
11 PkCtr
10 Andvr
12 PkCtr
11 PkCtr
12 Anoka
11 Anoka
10 Andvr
11 EIKRv
9 EIkRv
12 Anoka
12 MpIGr
10 Ch Pk
10 Ch Pk
8 MpIGr
12 Osseo
11 EIKRv
12 Osseo
9 Andvr
11 Anoka
9 Andvr
11 CnRpds
10 Andvr
10 Anoka
10 CnRpds
10 PkCtr
11 Anoka
11 Osseo
11 Anoka
10 MpIGr
12 Blaine
11 EIKRv
9 Ch Pk
8 MplGr
12 MpIGr
11 CnRpds
11 EIKRv
10 Blaine
12 Andvr
11 PkCtr
10 MpIGr
10 Blaine
12 PkCtr
11 Blaine
10 CnRpds
12 Osseo

0:16:52
0:16:44
0:16:53
0:17:22
0:17:12
0:16:33
0:16:51
0:16:50
0:16:59
0:17:47
0:16:29
0:17:09
0:17:28
0:17:04
0:17:32
0:17:55
0:17:13
0:17:18
0:17:38
0:17:45
0:17:27
0:17:53
0:18:23
0:17:43
0:18:12
0:17:28
0:18:00
0:18:31
0:17:40
0:18:29
0:17:30
0:18:23
0:18:38
0:18:24
0:18:23
0:18:19
0:18:26
0:18:39
0:18:26
0:17:40
0:18:07
0:18:47
0:18:42
0:19:54
0:18:57
0:19:00
0:20:55
0:20:15
0:19:58
0:19:38

0:15:13
0:15:29
0:15:21
0:14:53
0:15:08
0:15:52
0:15:36
0:15:45
0:15:40
0:14:56
0:16:23
0:15:46
0:15:33
0:16:06
0:15:39
0:15:16
0:16:12
0:16:08
0:15:56
0:16:00
0:16:20
0:16:05
0:15:47
0:16:29
0:16:01
0:16:50
0:16:19
0:15:53
0:16:55
0:16:18
0:17:21
0:16:32
0:16:21
0:16:35
0:16:44
0:16:53
0:16:52
0:16:41
0:16:54
0:17:58
0:17:40
0:17:04
0:17:13
0:16:05
0:17:03
0:17:16
0:16:11
0:17:01
0:17:19
0:17:44

0:32:05
0:32:13
0:32:14
0:32:15
0:32:20
0:32:25
0:32:27
0:32:35
0:32:39
0:32:43
0:32:52
0:32:55
0:33:01
0:33:10
0:33:11
0:33:11
0:33:25
0:33:26
0:33:34
0:33:45
0:33:47
0:33:58
0:34:10
0:34:12
0:34:13
0:34:18
0:34:19
0:34:24
0:34:35
0:34:47
0:34:51
0:34:55
0:34:59
0:34:59
0:35:07
0:35:12
0:35:18
0:35:20
0:35:20
0:35:38
0:35:47
0:35:51
0:35:55
0:35:59
0:36:00
0:36:16
0:37:06
0:37:16
0:37:17
0:37:22



84 Josh Abbott 9 Anoka 0:20:12 0:17:11 0:37:23

85 Kevin Busch 11 MpIGr 0:19:14 0:18:24 0:37:38
86 Dan Wattenhofer 9 Ch Pk 0:19:15 0:18:27 0:37:42
87 Brandon Wold 9 Andvr 0:19:28 0:18:24 0:37:52
88 Nick Alfini 9 Ch Pk 0:19:39 0:18:14 0:37:53
89 Tim Wattenhofer 11 Ch Pk 0:20:37 0:17:41 0:38:18
90 Ben Carlson 11 Blaine 0:20:22 0:18:07 0:38:29
91 Adam Meyer 8 MpIGr 0:19:59 0:18:40 0:38:39
92 Edmund Babcock 12 EIkRv 0:21:38 0:17:39 0:39:17
93 Derek Yell 11 Ch Pk 0:21:12 0:18:37 0:39:49
94 Caleb Pheneger 10 Ch Pk 0:22:16 0:18:30 0:40:46
95 Doug Pearson 10 MpIGr 0:21:19 0:19:33 0:40:52
96 Andy Vanderleest 10 Blaine 0:22:25 0:18:28 0:40:53
97 Eric Wood 11 Blaine 0:21:19 0:19:52 0:41:11
98 Joey North 10 PkCtr 0:23:05 0:19:35 0:42:40
99 Tyler Turgeon-Schramm 9 PkCtr 0:24:16 0:20:29 0:44:45
100 Tom Bursch 11 Blaine 0:27:12 0:20:28 0:47:20
Boys Classic
Place Grade School Time
1 Joe Dubay 10 CnRpds 0:13:13
2 Jeremy Hecker 10 Andvr 0:13:42
3 Josh Letofsky 12 Osseo 0:14:28
4 Grant Dornfeld 12 MpIGr 0:14:33
5 Spencer Wigmore 12 EIKRv 0:14:35
6 Kevin Clark 11 Andvr 0:14:39
7 Eric Volk 10 EIKRv 0:14:51
8 Jake Nelson 12 CnRpds 0:14:53
9 Blake Gust 10 Andvr 0:15:09
10 lan McHale 11 CnRpds 0:15:10
11 Daniel Nelson 11 Ch Pk 0:15:13
12 Blaze Fugina 12 Andvr 0:15:16
13 Andy Gerst 12 Osseo 0:15:18
14 Micheal Lyrenmann 12 EIKRv 0:15:25
15 Matt Entinger 12 Osseo 0:15:30
16 Jacob Stevens 11 EIKRv 0:15:34
17 Adam Johnson 12 Ch Pk 0:15:38
18 Brett LaPlante 12 EIkRv 0:15:40
19 Andy Jones 12 Ch Pk 0:15:44
20 Colton Mehrhof 12 CnRpds 0:15:46
21 Tim Jackels 11 MpIGr 0:15:46
22 Jacob Gifford 11 Osseo 0:15:50
23 Nick Hess 11 Anoka 0:15:53
24 William Risse 11 PkCitr 0:15:56
25 Eric Boyles 11 Anoka 0:15:57
26 Danny Bucher 11 Osseo 0:16:04
27 Andrew Swanson 11 CnRpds 0:16:05
28 Joe Campbell 12 CnRpds 0:16:09

29 Chris Mottaz 12 MpIGr 0:16:11



30 Kory Freeberg

31 Brian Fergus

32 Jim Linn

33 Mike Nielsen

34 Brian Shoenrock
35 Adam Hockert
36 Benjamin Hoegh
37 Nate Wallace

38 Jeff Hoernemann
39 Ricardo Cuellar
40 Brandon Nicholas
41 Josh Demorett
42 Morgan Wigmore
43 Sean Kildahl

44 Robert Nelson
45 Abe Peterson

46 Michael Norman
47 Erik lvens

48 Anthony Nowak
49 Jason Phan

50 Donald Warneke
51 Zach Dickhausen
52 Brian Quigley

53 Matt Jackels

54 Tim O'Grady

55 Jordan Fladland
56 Scott Jones

57 Josh Fread

58 Erik Swanson

59 Alex Fridgen

60 Adam Varney

61 Nick Bocovich

62 Christopher Anderson
63 Adam Larson

64 Tom Rehling

65 Adrian Kipp

66 Derek Murphey
67 Aaron Handorff
68 John Wessling
69 Taylor Gerdes

70 Per Lundmark

71 Jordan Graen

72 Keegan McMahon
73 Adam Benson

74 Tommy Gibson
75 Eric Lehnen

76 Isaac Sanborn
77 John Neumann
78 Jonathan Zarling
79 Kevin Busch

11 Osseo
9 EIkRv
11 Anoka
11 Osseo
11 Osseo
11 PkCtr
12 Andvr
12 PkCtr
10 Andvr
11 Anoka
11 Anoka
11 PkCtr
9 EIkRv
10 Andvr
11 PkCtr
10 Ch Pk
10 Ch Pk
11 Ch Pk
11 EIKRv
11 CnRpds
11 EIKRv
11 Anoka
12 Anoka
8 MpIGr
10 CnRpds
11 CnRpds
11 Anoka
12 Osseo
12 Anoka
12 Osseo
12 MpIGr
10 Andvr
11 EIKRv
9 Andvr
11 EIKRv
11 Osseo
12 Blaine
9 Andvr
10 MpIGr
12 MpIGr
9Ch Pk
10 PkCtr
10 Anoka
11 Anoka
8 MpIGr
12 Andvr
10 Blaine
10 MpIGr
10 Blaine
11 MpIGr

0:16:11
0:16:16
0:16:29
0:16:30
0:16:31
0:16:33
0:16:44
0:16:50
0:16:51
0:16:52
0:16:53
0:16:59
0:17:04
0:17:09
0:17:12
0:17:13
0:17:18
0:17:22
0:17:27
0:17:28
0:17:28
0:17:30
0:17:32
0:17:38
0:17:40
0:17:40
0:17:43
0:17:45
0:17:47
0:17:53
0:17:55
0:18:00
0:18:07
0:18:12
0:18:19
0:18:23
0:18:23
0:18:23
0:18:24
0:18:26
0:18:26
0:18:29
0:18:31
0:18:38
0:18:39
0:18:42
0:18:47
0:18:57
0:19:00
0:19:14



80 Dan Wattenhofer 9 Ch Pk 0:19:15

81 Brandon Wold 9 Andvr 0:19:28
82 Andy Grengs 12 Osseo 0:19:38
83 Nick Alfini 9 Ch Pk 0:19:39
84 Brian Ploehn 11 PkCitr 0:19:54
85 Bret Johnson 10 CnRpds 0:19:58
86 Adam Meyer 8 MplGr 0:19:59
87 Josh Abbott 9 Anoka 0:20:12
88 Matt Ziebol 11 Blaine 0:20:15
89 Ben Carlson 11 Blaine 0:20:22
90 Tim Wattenhofer 11 Ch Pk 0:20:37
91 Thomas Smieja 12 PkCtr 0:20:55
92 Derek Yell 11 Ch Pk 0:21:12
93 Doug Pearson 10 MpIGr 0:21:19
94 Eric Wood 11 Blaine 0:21:19
95 Edmund Babcock 12 EIkRv 0:21:38
96 Caleb Pheneger 10 Ch Pk 0:22:16
97 Andy Vanderleest 10 Blaine 0:22:25
98 Joey North 10 PkCtr 0:23:05
99 Tyler Turgeon-Schramm 9 PkCtr 0:24:16
100 Tom Bursch 11 Blaine 0:27:12
Boys Skate
Place Grade School Skate

1 Joe Dubay 10 CnRpds 0:12:46
2 Josh Letofsky 12 Osseo 0:13:35
3 Jeremy Hecker 10 Andvr 0:13:35
4 Spencer Wigmore 12 EIKRv 0:13:42
5 Jacob Gifford 11 Osseo 0:14:05
6 Eric Boyles 11 Anoka 0:14:07
7 Micheal Lyrenmann 12 EIKRv 0:14:15
8 Eric Volk 10 EIkRv 0:14:16
9 Andy Jones 12 Ch Pk 0:14:16
10 Colton Mehrhof 12 CnRpds 0:14:17
11 Brett LaPlante 12 EIkRv 0:14:19
12 Jake Nelson 12 CnRpds 0:14:22
13 Andy Gerst 12 Osseo 0:14:31
14 Blaze Fugina 12 Andvr 0:14:33
15 Jacob Stevens 11 EIKRv 0:14:34
16 Matt Entinger 12 Osseo 0:14:38
17 Daniel Nelson 11 Ch Pk 0:14:42
18 Kevin Clark 11 Andvr 0:14:44
19 Tim Jackels 11 MpIGr 0:14:45
20 Kory Freeberg 11 Osseo 0:14:45
21 Blake Gust 10 Andvr 0:14:46
22 lan McHale 11 CnRpds 0:14:49

23 Grant Dornfeld 12 MpIGr 0:14:50



24 Joe Campbell

25 Adam Johnson
26 Erik lvens

27 Nick Hess

28 Erik Swanson

29 Brian Fergus

30 Chris Mottaz

31 Robert Nelson
32 William Risse

33 Ricardo Cuellar
34 Adam Varney

35 Mike Nielsen

36 Brandon Nicholas
37 Brian Shoenrock
38 Benjamin Hoegh
39 Donald Warneke
40 Danny Bucher

41 Jeff Hoernemann
42 Brian Quigley

43 Josh Demorett
44 Nate Wallace

45 Sean Kildahl

46 Aaron Handorff
47 Adam Hockert
48 Andrew Swanson
49 Keegan McMahon
50 Matt Jackels

51 Josh Fread

52 Adam Larson

53 Alex Fridgen

54 Brian Ploehn

55 Morgan Wigmore
56 Michael Norman
57 Thomas Smieja
58 Abe Peterson

59 Jordan Graen

60 Nick Bocovich

61 Anthony Nowak
62 Adam Benson

63 Jim Linn

64 Scott Jones

65 Adrian Kipp

66 John Wessling
67 Tommy Gibson
68 Derek Murphey
69 Jason Phan

70 Per Lundmark

71 Tom Rehling

72 Taylor Gerdes
73 Tim O'Grady

12 CnRpds
12 Ch Pk
11 Ch Pk
11 Anoka
12 Anoka
9 EIkRv
12 MpIGr
11 PkCtr
11 PkCtr
11 Anoka
12 MpIGr
11 Osseo
11 Anoka
11 Osseo
12 Andvr
11 EIKRv
11 Osseo
10 Andvr
12 Anoka
11 PkCtr
12 PkCtr
10 Andvr
9 Andvr
11 PkCtr
11 CnRpds
10 Anoka
8 MplGr
12 Osseo
9 Andvr
12 Osseo
11 PkCtr
9 EIKRv
10 Ch Pk
12 PkCtr
10 Ch Pk
10 PkCtr
10 Andvr
11 EIKRv
11 Anoka
11 Anoka
11 Anoka
11 Osseo
10 MpIGr
8 MpIGr
12 Blaine
11 CnRpds
9 Ch Pk
11 EIKRv
12 MplGr
10 CnRpds

0:14:50
0:14:53
0:14:53
0:14:56
0:14:56
0:14:58
0:14:59
0:15:08
0:15:09
0:15:13
0:15:16
0:15:19
0:15:21
0:15:29
0:15:29
0:15:33
0:15:33
0:15:36
0:15:39
0:15:40
0:15:45
0:15:46
0:15:47
0:15:52
0:15:52
0:15:53
0:15:56
0:16:00
0:16:01
0:16:05
0:16:05
0:16:06
0:16:08
0:16:11
0:16:12
0:16:18
0:16:19
0:16:20
0:16:21
0:16:23
0:16:29
0:16:32
0:16:35
0:16:41
0:16:44
0:16:50
0:16:52
0:16:53
0:16:54
0:16:55



74 Matt Ziebol
75 John Neumann
76 Isaac Sanborn
77 Josh Abbott
78 Eric Lehnen
79 Jonathan Zarling
80 Bret Johnson
81 Zach Dickhausen
82 Edmund Babcock
83 Christopher Anderson
84 Tim Wattenhofer
85 Andy Grengs
86 Jordan Fladland
87 Ben Carlson
88 Nick Alfini
89 Kevin Busch
90 Brandon Wold
91 Dan Wattenhofer
92 Alex Morse-Noland
93 Andy Vanderleest
94 Caleb Pheneger
95 Derek Yell
96 Adam Meyer
97 Doug Pearson
98 Joey North
99 Eric Wood

100 Tom Bursch

101 Tyler Turgeon-Schramm

Boys JV Classic

1 Jake Riley
2 Aris Apostolou
3 Josh Gable
4 Michael Snell
5 Calvin Mehrhof
6 Anders Evenson
7 Mitch Hoaglund
8 Ben Farber
9 Joe Schmit
10 Shawn Grengs
11 Adam Theisen
12 Paul Lyrenmann
13 Ben Schink
14 Collin Crane
15 Brandon Dahl

11 Blaine
10 MpIGr
10 Blaine
9 Anoka
12 Andvr
10 Blaine
10 CnRpds
11 Anoka
12 EIKRv
11 EIKRv
11 Ch Pk
12 Osseo
11 CnRpds
11 Blaine
9Ch Pk
11 MpIGr
9 Andvr
9 Ch Pk
12 PkCtr
10 Blaine
10 Ch Pk
11 Ch Pk
8 MplGr
10 MpIGr
10 PkCtr
11 Blaine
11 Blaine
9 PkCtr

12 Anoka
11 Osseo

9 Andvr
11 Osseo

7 CnRpds

7 Osseo
11 EIKRv

9 Ch Pk
11 CnRpds
10 Osseo

9Ch Pk

9 EIkRv
12 Ch Pk

8 EIkRv

7 PKCtr

0:17:01
0:17:03
0:17:04
0:17:11
0:17:13
0:17:16
0:17:19
0:17:21
0:17:39
0:17:40
0:17:41
0:17:44
0:17:58
0:18:07
0:18:14
0:18:24
0:18:24
0:18:27
0:18:27
0:18:28
0:18:30
0:18:37
0:18:40
0:19:33
0:19:35
0:19:52
0:20:28
0:20:29

0:18:23
0:20:13
0:20:42
0:20:50
0:21:02
0:21:26
0:21:37
0:21:52
0:23:06
0:23:26
0:23:34
0:24:02
0:24:31
0:27:22
0:27:23



16 Evan Dammar 7 Ch Pk 0:32:44
17 Brendon Disrud 6 Ch Pk 0:39:11

Boys JV Skate

1 Andrew Taverna 9 Osseo 0:16:04

2 Brad Hartmann 8 Osseo 0:16:10

3 Daniel Fastner 9 Andvr 0:16:45

4 Eric Foyt 11 Anoka 0:16:56

5 Alex Miller 9 Anoka 0:17:00

6 Kevin Beidelman 11 EIkRv 0:17:02

7 Michael Gammelgaard 9 Osseo 0:17:05

8 Mike Hastings 11 Anoka 0:17:25

9 Adam Nelson 9 CnRpds 0:17:35
10 Aaron Rodriguez 11 Osseo 0:17:49
11 Mark Waananen 10 MpIGr 0:18:16
12 Chad Harrer 11 Ch Pk 0:18:39
13 Travis Pearson 9 Anoka 0:18:52
14 Alex Lysdahl 10 Ch Pk 0:19:14
15 Derek Spillers 9 MpIGr 0:19:18
16 Dan Sellers 12 Osseo 0:19:28
17 Phil LaPlante 9 EIKRv 0:19:30
18 David Johnson 7 Osseo 0:19:32
19 Kelby Klimek 10 EIKRv 0:19:36
20 Jarred Letofsky 8 Osseo 0:19:39
21 Carson Zuleski 11 Osseo 0:19:47
22 Jonathan Edstrom 8 PkCtr 0:20:01
23 Dan Kezar 10 CnRpds 0:20:02
24 David LaBerge 9 MpIGr 0:20:29
25 Mitchel Nordahl 8 EIKRv 0:20:37
26 Michael Troiani 11 MpIGr 0:20:50
27 Brandon Hebert 11 PkCtr 0:21:09
28 Nathan Keller 11 MpIGr 0:21:37
29 Luke Spaude 9 MpIGr 0:21:51
30 Lucas Hoang 10 Osseo 0:22:33
31 Austin Werner 7 Osseo 0:22:33
32 Cordel Fuher 9 Ch Pk 0:22:59
33 Anders Johnson 8 PkCtr 0:23:20
34 Jonathon Litchy 7 MpIGr 0:23:38
35 Joseph Reece 7 EIkRv 0:24:15
36 Tim Norman 6 Ch Pk 0:29:22
37 Anthony Campson 6 Ch Pk 0:31:10

Girls Team Scores

Place Classic Skate Total



1 Maple Grove 556 560 1116

2 Coon Rapids 501.5 483.5 985

3 Osseo 479.5 494.5 974

4 Anoka 443 452 895

5 Champlin Park 366.5 370 736.5

6 Park Center 364 364.5 728.5

7 Andover 348 313.5 661.5

8 Elk River/Zimmerman 314 332 646

9 Blaine 146 164 310

Girls Pursuit
Place Grade School Classic Skate Total

1 Eleanor Magnuson 11 ChPk 0:16:46 0:15:42 0:32:28

2 Marissa Dahlquist 12 CnRpds 0:17:16 0:15:45 0:33:01

3 Kristin Kennedy 12 CnRpds 0:16:50 0:16:16 0:33:06

4 Hannah Sanborn 10 MpIGr 0:17:18 0:16:06 0:33:24

5 Karyn Liebsch 12 Osseo 0:17:51 0:16:02 0:33:53

6 Jenny Beckman 12 MpIGr 0:17:45 0:16:09 0:33:54

7 Nicole Carstensen 12 MpIGr 0:17:38 0:16:22 0:34:00

8 Bridget Hines 12 MpIGr 0:17:50 0:16:28 0:34:18

9 Hayley Gerster 10 Andvr 0:18:04 0:16:49 0:34:53
10 Whitney Hines 12 MpIGr 0:18:10 0:16:51 0:35:01
11 Brianna Duff 11 Anoka 0:18:20 0:16:57 0:35:17
12 Carolyne Bocovich 11 Andvr 0:18:24 0:17:00 0:35:24
13 Kate Reins 12 Osseo 0:18:25 0:17:14 0:35:39
14 Kelly Peterson 11 Anoka 0:18:32 0:17:13 0:35:45
15 Emma Bates 9 EIkRv 0:18:55 0:16:50 0:35:45
16 Cathy Anderson 10 MpIGr 0:19:10 0:16:38 0:35:48
17 Marissa Yovetich 9 Andvr 0:18:33 0:17:26 0:35:59
18 Carly Smith 11 CnRpds 0:19:09 0:16:50 0:35:59
19 Kelsey Eder 10 Osseo 0:19:30 0:17:06 0:36:36
20 Ana Evenson 12 Osseo 0:19:13 0:17:26 0:36:39
21 Laura Peters 10 Anoka 0:19:19 0:17:22 0:36:41
22 Marie Boo 12 Anoka 0:19:44 0:17:04 0:36:48
23 Ashley Klotz 10 EIkRv 0:19:32 0:17:28 0:37:00
24 Kelsey Feller 12 ChPk 0:19:33 0:17:32 0:37:05
25 Alexa Artmann 10 ChPk 0:19:28 0:17:54 0:37:22
26 Holly Powell 12 MplGr 0:20:11 0:17:29 0:37:40
27 Anna Todey 8 Osseo 0:20:14 0:17:41 0:37:55
28 Alexa Frear 10 Osseo 0:20:11 0:17:45 0:37:56
29 Shae Pelowski 10 CnRpds 0:20:05 0:17:51 0:37:56
30 Sarah Dahl 11 PkCtr 0:20:10 0:17:50 0:38:00
31 Lindsey Carlson 11 CnRpds 0:19:46 0:18:21 0:38:07
32 Jennifer St. Peter 9 PkCir 0:20:06 0:18:06 0:38:12
33 Annika Ferber 11 PkCitr 0:20:45 0:17:30 0:38:15
34 Erin Jewett 12 Osseo 0:21:02 0:17:16 0:38:18
35 Karli Dahl 10 Osseo 0:20:30 0:17:53 0:38:23

36 Kayla Johnson 9 CnRpds 0:20:51 0:17:38 0:38:29



37 Mary Wold

38 Hannah Von Wald
39 Molly Robinson

40 Brienna Nelson

41 Helena Keller

42 Sarah Littlefield

43 Kayla Carstensen
44 Sarah Berkowitz
45 Erin Pankow

46 Laura Backer

47 Kirsten Lerom

48 Jacinta Thieschafer
49 Kelly Stellenberg
50 Jackie Thieschafer
51 Sarah Hill

52 Erin Kelley

53 Kirstin Koenig

54 Jonna Odden

55 Megan McGough
56 Jane Kallemeyn

57 Kim Nelson

58 Rachel Brodin

59 Ariana Cervantes
60 Claire Williams

61 Talbrey Benson-Goupil
62 Anne Krueger

63 Kristin Wegner

64 Maddie Kust

65 Tera Hereid

66 Stephanie Sjostrom
67 Katie Pike

68 Jewel Bertzyk

69 Amanda Norskog
70 Katie Tade

71 Sarah Koehler

72 Keisha Bates

73 Nicole Ball

74 Stephanie Morse-Noland
75 Gina Tonn

76 Miranda Silewski
77 Samantha Moriarty
78 Katie Streckert

79 Kayla Nordahl

80 Anne Ruder

81 Sarah Scholl

82 Bethany Horton

83 Erin Kelley

84 Andrea Coyne

85 Callie Fugina

11 MpIGr
10 CnRpds
8 Osseo
11 CnRpds
10 EIKRv
12 PkCtr
8 MplGr
11 Osseo
8 MpIGr
11 MpIGr
10 Anoka
11 Anoka
10 Anoka
8 Anoka
12 PkCtr
11 Anoka
11 PkCtr

10 CnRpds
10 Osseo
8 EIkRv
12 MplGr
10 ChPk
11 PkCtr
12 Anoka
11 CnRpds
12 Osseo
11 ChPk
9 PkCtr
9 Blaine
10 ChPk
10 Blaine
7 Anoka
11 Blaine
12 PkCtr
10 Anoka
12 EIKRv
9 PkCtr
9 PkCtr
9 PkCtr
9 Andvr
12 Blaine
11 Blaine
10 EIKRv
10 Andvr
11 ChPk
10 Andvr
11 ChPk
12 CnRpds
10 Andvr

0:20:29
0:20:10
0:21:17
0:20:41
0:20:48
0:21:04
0:22:10
0:21:15
0:20:49
0:21:05
0:21:43
0:21:35
0:21:19
0:21:05
0:21:22
0:21:20
0:22:05
0:21:19
0:21:43
0:22:40
0:20:59
0:21:38
0:21:38
0:22:08
0:22:01
0:22:18
0:23:32
0:23:19
0:23:16
0:23:19
0:22:57
0:23:19
0:23:08
0:22:34
0:24:04
0:23:33
0:24:27
0:24:41
0:24:59
0:23:12
0:26:33
0:26:34
0:26:11
0:26:07
0:27:11
0:25:30
0:25:41
0:26:43
0:27:20

0:18:14
0:18:39
0:17:44
0:18:33
0:18:32
0:18:25
0:17:40
0:18:37
0:19:03
0:18:57
0:18:20
0:18:46
0:19:09
0:19:25
0:19:27
0:19:43
0:19:03
0:19:49
0:19:44
0:18:56
0:20:40
0:20:17
0:20:19
0:19:54
0:20:15
0:19:59
0:18:59
0:19:34
0:19:37
0:19:46
0:20:22
0:20:33
0:21:05
0:21:51
0:20:30
0:21:03
0:20:57
0:22:18
0:22:01
0:24:16
0:21:06
0:21:24
0:22:18
0:22:35
0:22:13
0:23:59
0:24:35
0:24:46
0:27:04

0:38:43
0:38:49
0:39:01
0:39:14
0:39:20
0:39:29
0:39:50
0:39:52
0:39:52
0:40:02
0:40:03
0:40:21
0:40:28
0:40:30
0:40:49
0:41:03
0:41:08
0:41:08
0:41:27
0:41:36
0:41:39
0:41:55
0:41:57
0:42:02
0:42:16
0:42:17
0:42:31
0:42:53
0:42:53
0:43:05
0:43:19
0:43:52
0:44:13
0:44:25
0:44:34
0:44:36
0:45:24
0:46:59
0:47:00
0:47:28
0:47:39
0:47:58
0:48:29
0:48:42
0:49:24
0:49:29
0:50:16
0:51:29
0:54:24



Girls Classic

Place Grade School Total

1 Eleanor Magnuson 11 ChPk 0:16:46

2 Kristin Kennedy 12 CnRpds 0:16:50

3 Marissa Dahlquist 12 CnRpds 0:17:16

4 Hannah Sanborn 10 MpIGr 0:17:18

5 Nicole Carstensen 12 MpIGr 0:17:38

6 Jenny Beckman 12 MpIGr 0:17:45

7 Bridget Hines 12 MpIGr 0:17:50

8 Karyn Liebsch 12 Osseo 0:17:51

9 Hayley Gerster 10 Andvr 0:18:04
10 Whitney Hines 12 MpIGr 0:18:10
11 Brianna Duff 11 Anoka 0:18:20
12 Carolyne Bocovich 11 Andvr 0:18:24
13 Kate Reins 12 Osseo 0:18:25
14 Kelly Peterson 11 Anoka 0:18:32
15 Marissa Yovetich 9 Andvr 0:18:33
16 Emma Bates 9 EIkRv 0:18:55
17 Carly Smith 11 CnRpds 0:19:09
18 Cathy Anderson 10 MpIGr 0:19:10
19 Ana Evenson 12 Osseo 0:19:13
20 Laura Peters 10 Anoka 0:19:19
21 Alexa Artmann 10 ChPk 0:19:28
22 Kelsey Eder 10 Osseo 0:19:30
23 Ashley Klotz 10 EIKRv 0:19:32
24 Kelsey Feller 12 ChPk 0:19:33
25 Marie Boo 12 Anoka 0:19:44
26 Lindsey Carlson 11 CnRpds 0:19:46
27 Shae Pelowski 10 CnRpds 0:20:05
28 Jennifer St. Peter 9 PkCir 0:20:06
29 Sarah Dahl 11 PkCtr 0:20:10
30 Hannah Von Wald 10 CnRpds 0:20:10
31 Holly Powell 12 MpIGr 0:20:11
32 Alexa Frear 10 Osseo 0:20:11
33 Anna Todey 8 Osseo 0:20:14
34 Mary Wold 11 MpIGr 0:20:29
35 Karli Dahl 10 Osseo 0:20:30
36 Brienna Nelson 11 CnRpds 0:20:41
37 Annika Ferber 11 PkCtr 0:20:45
38 Helena Keller 10 EIKRv 0:20:48
39 Erin Pankow 8 MplGr 0:20:49
40 Kayla Johnson 9 CnRpds 0:20:51
41 Kim Nelson 12 MpIGr 0:20:59
42 Erin Jewett 12 Osseo 0:21:02
43 Sarah Littlefield 12 PkCtr 0:21:04
44 [aura Backer 11 MpIGr 0:21:05
45 Jackie Thieschafer 8 Anoka 0:21:05

46 Sarah Berkowitz 11 Osseo 0:21:15



47 Molly Robinson 8 Osseo 0:21:17

48 Kelly Stellenberg 10 Anoka 0:21:19
49 Jonna Odden 10 CnRpds 0:21:19
50 Erin Kelley 11 Anoka 0:21:20
51 Sarah Hill 12 PkCtr 0:21:22
52 Jacinta Thieschafer 11 Anoka 0:21:35
53 Rachel Brodin 10 ChPk 0:21:38
54 Ariana Cervantes 11 PkCtr 0:21:38
55 Megan McGough 10 Osseo 0:21:43
56 Kirsten Lerom 10 Anoka 0:21:43
57 Talbrey Benson-Goupil 11 CnRpds 0:22:01
58 Kirstin Koenig 11 PkCtr 0:22:05
59 Claire Williams 12 Anoka 0:22:08
60 Kayla Carstensen 8 MplGr 0:22:10
61 Anne Krueger 12 Osseo 0:22:18
62 Katie Tade 12 PkCitr 0:22:34
63 Jane Kallemeyn 8 EIkRv 0:22:40
64 Katie Pike 10 Blaine 0:22:57
65 Amanda Norskog 11 Blaine 0:23:08
66 Miranda Silewski 9 Andvr 0:23:12
67 Tera Hereid 9 Blaine 0:23:16
68 Jewel Bertzyk 7 Anoka 0:23:19
69 Stephanie Sjostrom 10 ChPk 0:23:19
70 Maddie Kust 9 PkCir 0:23:19
71 Kristin Wegner 11 ChPk 0:23:32
72 Keisha Bates 12 EIkRv 0:23:33
73 Sarah Koehler 10 Anoka 0:24:04
74 Nicole Ball 9 PkCtr 0:24:27
75 Stephanie Morse-Noland 9 PkCtr 0:24:41
76 Gina Tonn 9 PkCir 0:24:59
77 Bethany Horton 10 Andvr 0:25:30
78 Erin Kelley 11 ChPk 0:25:41
79 Anne Ruder 10 Andvr 0:26:07
80 Kayla Nordahl 10 EIkRv 0:26:11
81 Samantha Moriarty 12 Blaine 0:26:33
82 Katie Streckert 11 Blaine 0:26:34
83 Andrea Coyne 12 CnRpds 0:26:43
84 Sarah Scholl 11 ChPk 0:27:11
85 Calllie Fugina 10 Andvr 0:27:20
Girls Skate
Place Grade School Time

1 Eleanor Magnuson 11 ChPk 0:15:42

2 Marissa Dahlquist 12 CnRpds 0:15:45

3 Karyn Liebsch 12 Osseo 0:16:02

4 Hannah Sanborn 10 MpIGr 0:16:06

5 Jenny Beckman 12 MpIGr 0:16:09

6 Kristin Kennedy 12 CnRpds 0:16:16

7 Nicole Carstensen 12 MpIGr 0:16:22



8 Bridget Hines

9 Cathy Anderson
10 Hayley Gerster
11 Emma Bates
12 Carly Smith
13 Whitney Hines
14 Brianna Duff
15 Carolyne Bocovich
16 Marie Boo
17 Kelsey Eder
18 Kelly Peterson
19 Kate Reins
20 Erin Jewett
21 Laura Peters
22 Marissa Yovetich
23 Ana Evenson
24 Ashley Klotz
25 Holly Powell
26 Annika Ferber
27 Kelsey Feller
28 Kayla Johnson
29 Kayla Carstensen
30 Anna Todey
31 Molly Robinson
32 Alexa Frear
33 Sarah Dahl
34 Shae Pelowski
35 Karli Dahl
36 Alexa Artmann
37 Jennifer St. Peter
38 Mary Wold
39 Kirsten Lerom
40 Lindsey Carlson
41 Sarah Littlefield
42 Helena Keller
43 Brienna Nelson
44 Sarah Berkowitz
45 Hannah Von Wald

46 Jacinta Thieschafer

47 Jane Kallemeyn
48 Laura Backer
49 Kristin Wegner
50 Kirstin Koenig

51 Erin Pankow

52 Kelly Stellenberg

53 Jackie Thieschafer

54 Sarah Hill
55 Maddie Kust
56 Tera Hereid
57 Erin Kelley

12 MpIGr
10 MpIGr
10 Andvr

9 EIkRv
11 CnRpds
12 MpIGr
11 Anoka
11 Andvr
12 Anoka
10 Osseo
11 Anoka
12 Osseo
12 Osseo
10 Anoka

9 Andvr
12 Osseo
10 EIKRv
12 MpIGr
11 PkCtr
12 ChPk

9 CnRpds

8 MplGr

8 Osseo

8 Osseo
10 Osseo
11 PkCtr
10 CnRpds
10 Osseo
10 ChPk

9 PkCtr
11 MpIGr
10 Anoka
11 CnRpds
12 PkCtr
10 EIKRv
11 CnRpds
11 Osseo
10 CnRpds
11 Anoka

8 EIKRv
11 MpIGr
11 ChPk
11 PkCtr

8 MpIGr
10 Anoka

8 Anoka
12 PkCtr

9 PkCtr

9 Blaine
11 Anoka

0:16:28
0:16:38
0:16:49
0:16:50
0:16:50
0:16:51
0:16:57
0:17:00
0:17:04
0:17:06
0:17:13
0:17:14
0:17:16
0:17:22
0:17:26
0:17:26
0:17:28
0:17:29
0:17:30
0:17:32
0:17:38
0:17:40
0:17:41
0:17:44
0:17:45
0:17:50
0:17:51
0:17:53
0:17:54
0:18:06
0:18:14
0:18:20
0:18:21
0:18:25
0:18:32
0:18:33
0:18:37
0:18:39
0:18:46
0:18:56
0:18:57
0:18:59
0:19:03
0:19:03
0:19:09
0:19:25
0:19:27
0:19:34
0:19:37
0:19:43



58 Megan McGough
59 Stephanie Sjostrom
60 Jonna Odden

61 Claire Williams

62 Anne Krueger

63 Talbrey Benson-Goupil
64 Rachel Brodin

65 Ariana Cervantes
66 Katie Pike

67 Sarah Koehler

68 Jewel Bertzyk

69 Kim Nelson

70 Nicole Ball

71 Keisha Bates

72 Amanda Norskog
73 Samantha Moriarty
74 Katie Streckert

75 Katie Tade

76 Gina Tonn

77 Sarah Scholl

78 Kayla Nordahl

79 Stephanie Morse-Noland

80 Anne Ruder

81 Kayla Kohanek
82 Bethany Horton
83 Miranda Silewski
84 Erin Kelley

85 Andrea Coyne
86 Callie Fugina

Girls JV Classic

1 Mollie Gillberg
2 Sheridan Ethen
3 Britta Erickson
4 Kelly Djerf
5 Libby Gibson
6 Miranda Aarons
7 Rebecca Richter
8 Renee Vanasse
9 Megan Nelson
10 Leah Traaseth
11 Brittney Gonzales
12 Cassie Apostolou
13 Beth Behling
14 Megan Ulrich
15Kara Crevier

10 Osseo
10 ChPk
10 CnRpds
12 Anoka
12 Osseo
11 CnRpds
10 ChPk
11 PkCtr
10 Blaine
10 Anoka

7 Anoka
12 MpIGr

9 PkCtr
12 EIKRv
11 Blaine
12 Blaine
11 Blaine
12 PkCtr

9 PkCtr
11 ChPk
10 EIKRv

9 PkCtr
10 Andvr

9 EIKRv
10 Andvr

9 Andvr
11 ChPk
12 CnRpds
10 Andvr

8 CnRpds
11 MpIGr
12 PkCtr
10 Osseo

7 MplGr

8 MplGr

9 Osseo

9 CnRpds

9 ChPk
11 ChPk

9 Osseo

8 Osseo
12 Osseo

9 ChPk

8 Osseo

0:19:44
0:19:46
0:19:49
0:19:54
0:19:59
0:20:15
0:20:17
0:20:19
0:20:22
0:20:30
0:20:33
0:20:40
0:20:57
0:21:03
0:21:05
0:21:06
0:21:24
0:21:51
0:22:01
0:22:13
0:22:18
0:22:18
0:22:35
0:23:05
0:23:59
0:24:16
0:24:35
0:24:46
0:27:04

0:21:34
0:21:48
0:23:15
0:24:12
0:24:17
0:25:00
0:25:00
0:25:58
0:27:14
0:28:13
0:28:15
0:28:35
0:28:48
0:30:43
0:33:10



Girls JV Skate

1 Michelle Boursier
2 Amy Waananen
3 Molly Ganley
4 Alisha Schmit
5 Katie Nelson
6 Ashley Bishop
7 Brittany Anderson
8 Sara Wosje
9 Kirsten Ryan
10 Courtney Paal
11 Kirsten Erickson
12 Kirsten lvens
13 Kayla Berndt
14 Amanda Burkholder
15 Marissa Tarr
16 Lybang Nguyen
17 Kirsten Denny
18 Kylee Johnson
19 Jenny Vankuelen
20 Eeva Hyytinen
21 Ali Corwin
22 LeeAnna Pederson
23 Michelle Wendt
24 Cal Sargent
25 Ellie Kyriakides
26 Michelle Zwolski
27 Anna Hyytinen
28 Paige Clark
29 Amelia Santrach
30 Maria Trescony
31 Hana Le

32 Anika-Babette Liebisch

33 Steph Reding

34 Rachel Larson

35 Remi Goetzke

36 Rachael Weinzierl

11 Osseo
8 MpIGr
12 Osseo
9 Anoka
10 MpIGr
12 MpIGr
8 Osseo
12 ChPk
11 MpIGr
PkCtr
11 CnRpds
6 ChPk
11 PkCtr
8 MpIGr
7 PKCtr
8 MpIGr
10 Osseo
10 Osseo
10 Osseo
9 ChPk
11 MpIGr
11 Osseo
9 MpIGr
10 Osseo
12 MplGr
9 ChPk
9 ChPk
8 MpIGr
7 CnRpds
7 ChPk
9 PkCtr
12 PkCtr
11 MpIGr
10 Osseo
8 Osseo
10 MpIGr

0:17:39
0:17:56
0:18:12
0:19:09
0:19:25
0:19:53
0:20:03
0:20:31
0:20:40
0:20:43
0:20:52
0:21:06
0:21:08
0:21:32
0:21:45
0:21:55
0:22:07
0:22:19
0:22:27
0:22:35
0:22:36
0:22:47
0:22:52
0:22:55
0:23:06
0:23:12
0:23:22
0:23:31
0:24:07
0:24:18
0:24:35
0:24:41
0:24:46
0:27:31
0:29:58
0:33:09



